

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Poellinger Electric, Inc.

5416 33rd Street South, La Crosse, WI 54601

2017 Streetscape Lighting Installation 5th - 7th and Vine

January-18

17-008.01

TRFF-17-28

FINAL

Estimate Number

#6 January

Resolution #s

17-1086 & 16-1076

Contingency Amount

\$46,698.71

Contract Amount

\$503,301.29

Change Order #2

\$505,168.29

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Section 1 - 5th Ave. (Cass St. to Farnam St.)					
1	L.F.	2" Conduit, Directional-Bored, Empty	7170.0	\$13.71	\$98,300.70
2	L.F.	Install New Wire, Color Coded, As Specified	7170.0	\$2.34	\$16,777.80
3	Each	Pull Box, 24"x42", Furnished & Installed	20.0	\$685.91	\$13,718.20
4	Each	Assemble, Wire, and Install Poles, Tenons, and Luminares, Complete, Furnished by City	80.0	\$382.47	\$30,597.60
5	Each	Modified Concrete Type 1 Base, Complete, As Specified	81.0	\$417.45	\$33,813.45
6	Each	Cut, Couple, and/or Connect Conduit At New Base Locations, Complete, As Specified	80.0	\$49.72	\$3,977.60
7	Each	Lighting Control Cabinet, Type 3060, Complete, Furnished & Installed	2.0	\$4,066.33	\$8,132.66
8	Each	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type 6, Furnished & Installed	2.0	\$450.48	\$900.96
9	S.F.	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Includes Ramps, Lead/Carriage Walks, and Sawing, As Specified	2980.0	\$6.90	\$20,562.00
10	S.Y.	4" Black Dirt, Graded, Compacted, with Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulching, As Specified	175.0	\$43.32	\$7,581.00
SUBTOTAL - Section 1 (Items 1-10)					
Section 2 - 7th St. (Jackson St to 6Th St.)					
11	L.F.	2" Conduit, Directional-Bored, Empty	3320.0	\$13.71	\$45,517.20
12	L.F.	Install New Wire, Color Coded, As Specified	3320.0	\$2.34	\$7,768.80
13	Each	Pull Box, 24"x42", Furnished & Installed	10.0	\$685.91	\$6,859.10
14	Each	Assemble, Wire, and Install Poles, Tenons, and Luminares, Complete, Furnished by City	38.0	\$382.47	\$14,533.86
15	Each	Modified Concrete Type 1 Base, Complete, As Specified	38.0	\$417.46	\$15,863.48
16	Each	Cut, Couple, and/or Connect Conduit At New Base Locations, Complete, As Specified	38.0	\$49.72	\$1,889.36
17	Each	Lighting Control Cabinet, Type 3060, Complete, Furnished & Installed	1.0	\$4,066.33	\$4,066.33
18	Each	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type 6, Furnished & Installed	1.0	\$450.48	\$450.48
19	S.F.	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Includes Ramps, Lead/Carriage Walks, and Sawing, As Specified	1773.0	\$6.90	\$12,233.70
20	S.Y.	4" Black Dirt, Graded, Compacted, with Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulching, As Specified	80.0	\$43.32	\$3,465.60
SUBTOTAL - Section 2 (Items 11-20)					
\$112,647.91					

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor

Poellinger Electric, Inc.

5416 33rd Street South, La Crosse, WI 54601

2017 Streetscape Lighting Installation 5th - 7th and Vine

January-18

17-008.01

TRFF-17-28

FINAL

Estimate Number

Resolution #

Contingency Amount

Contract Amount

Change Order #2

#6 January

17-1086 & 16-1076

\$46,698.71

\$503,301.29

\$505,168.29

Item #	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Section 3 - Vine Street (7th st. to West Ave.)					
21	L.F.	2" Conduit, Directional-Bored, Empty	3750.0	\$13.71	\$51,412.50
22	L.F.	Install New Wire, Color Coded, As Specified	3750.0	\$2.34	\$8,775.00
23	Each	Pull Box, 24"x42", Furnished & Installed	8.0	\$685.91	\$5,487.28
24	Each	Assemble, Wire, and Install Poles, Tenons, and Luminaires, Complete, Furnished by City	42.0	\$382.47	\$16,063.74
25	Each	Modified Concrete Type 1 Base, Complete, As Specified	42.0	\$417.46	\$17,533.32
26	Each	Cut, Couple, and/or Connect Conduit At New Base Locations, Complete, As Specified	42.0	\$49.72	\$2,088.24
27	Each	Lighting Control Cabinet, Type 3060, Complete, Furnished & Installed	1.0	\$4,066.33	\$4,066.33
28	Each	Concrete Control Cabinet Base, Type 6, Furnished & Installed	1.0	\$450.48	\$450.48
29	S.F.	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Includes Ramps, Lead/Carriage Walks, and Sawing, As Specified	1752.0	\$6.90	\$12,088.80
30	S.Y.	4" Black Dirt, Graded, Compacted, with Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulching, As Specified	88.0	\$43.32	\$3,812.16
		SUBTOTAL - Section 3 (Items 21-30)			\$121,777.85
	L.S.	Change Order #1	1.0	\$869.00	\$869.00
	L.S.	Change Order #2	1.0	\$998.00	\$998.00
FUNDING SOURCE:					
		TID #14 Cash City Share (2017 CIP #262 & 263)	\$348,876.88		
		2016-A Miscellaneous Account	\$121,777.85		
		Reserve Fund	\$0.00		
		TOTAL	\$470,654.73		

